
Mary Ann Pierce
January 1, 1938 - August 4, 2018
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Song  
“Amazing Grace”

Greeting & Word of Grace 
Reverend Jon Stouffer

Opening Prayer

Scripture Reading Psalm 23 
Barbara Mallonee

Song 
“I Can Only Imagine”

Scripture Reading 1 Corinthians 15:50-57

Message 
Reverend Dr. Frank Alegria

Prayer

Song 
“Great Is Thy Faithfulness”

Benediction

Celebrating the Life of

Mary Ann Pierce
Friday, August 10, 2018  10:00 a.m.

Broussard’s Chapel
Beaumont, Texas
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Mary Ann P ierce, 80, of Beaumont, died Saturday, August 4, 2018, at 
Oakwood Manor, Vidor. She was born on January 1, 1938, to Sarah Pierson 
McCasland and John D. McCasland, in Beaumont. Ann enjoyed spending 
time with her grandchildren and great-grandchildren, and scrapbooking.

Survivors include her husband, Charles “Charlie” Pierce; children, Chuck 
Pierce and his wife, Kathy, of Beaumont; Mark Pierce and his wife, Beverly, 
of Hillsboro, Oregon; Cheryl Spears and her husband, George, of Lumberton; 
and Janet Hebert and her husband, Scott, of Richmond; sister, Penny Furrh 
of Beaumont; grandchildren, Bob Sonnier and his wife, Cathy; Kristi Mott 
and her husband, Simon; Amber Cessac and her husband, Joey; Mathew 
Pierce; Chris Spears and his wife, Selena; Jennifer Spears; Matt Spears and 
his wife, Melba; Charlie Hebert and his wife, Emileigh; and Katie Rike 
and her husband, Brian; eighteen great-grandchildren and one on the way; 
cousin, Tom Clarke and his wife, Pat; niece, Barbara Mallonee and her 
husband, Kevin; and nephew, T-Bo Watson.



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



Please sign Mrs. Pierce’s guest book and share your memories at 
www.broussards1889.com

Pallbearers
Bob Sonnier
Simon Mott
Chris Spears

Charlie Hebert
Matt Spears

Mathew Pierce

Interment
Forest Lawn Memorial Park

Beaumont, Texas

Memorial Contributions
First United Methodist Church

701 Calder Avenue
Beaumont, Texas 77701

Some Other Place
P.O. Box 0843

Beaumont, Texas 77704


